# M23000007753

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			



2023 JUN 14 PH 2: 4

RECEIVED

Office Use Only

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

٢

. .

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT :

REFERENCE : 815108 4813078

11

- - - - - - - - -

ORDER DATE : June 14, 2023

ORDER TIME : 2:33 PM

ORDER NO. : 815108-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4813078

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: DISNEY IMAGINEERING LIVE, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland-sorenson -- EXT#

EXAMINER: \_\_\_\_\_

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

#### 1 DISNEY IMAGINEERING LIVE, LLC

name unavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida The	alternate name must include "Limited Liabil	lity Company," "L	.L ("," or ")
CALIFORNIA		3.	33-0878410		
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		5.	(FEI number,	number, if applicable }	
ON REGISTRATION					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to a (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine	registration ne penalty	) ) liability )		
1313 S HARBOR BLVD		500 S BUENA VISTA ST 6			
ANAHEIM, CA 92803			BURBANK, CA 91521		
Name and street addres	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT a	(cceptable)		20
Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPAN				2023 JUN I L PM
Office Address:	1201 HAYS STREET			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	TALLAHASSEE		32301 , Florida	·	2:4

**Registered agent's acceptance:** 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip code)

Weilard - Grenson, Aup ling

(City)

(Registered agent's signature)

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
Member	500 S BUENA VISTA ST	□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST
□Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521
Person		Person	
Other	Other	President	Other
□Manager	David H. Lightbody	□Manager	James W. Bowden
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST
Authorized	BURBANK. CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521
Person		Person	
■Other	Other	Vice Presid	ent 🔤 Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Matthew K. Conover
□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST	Member	Address:
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521
Person		Person	
Vice Presid	ent 🗌 Other	Vice Presid	ent 🗌 Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chaffin A. Hungy

Signature of an authorized person

Chakira H. Gavazzi

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 6

Title or Capacity:	<u>Name and Address:</u>	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:		
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:		
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person	<u>.</u>	Person			
Other	lent	Vice Presid	lent		
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:		
	Address:		Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST		
■Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person		Person			
Vice Presid	ent 🗌 Other	Vice Presid	ent 🖸 Other		
⊡Manager	Name:	□Manager	Natalie Woodward		
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:		
■Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	□Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person		Person			
Vice Presid	ent 🔤 Other	Vice Presid	ent 🔤 Other		

<u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chiffin A. Hurzy

Page 4 of 6

Signature of an authorized person

Chakira H. Gavazzi

Typed or printed name of signee

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
□Manager	Name: Carlos A. Gomez	□Manager	Name:		
□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST	□Member	Address:		
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person		Person			
■Other	Other	Asst Treasu	rer 🗌 Other		
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Michael Salama		
⊡Mcmber	Address:		Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST		
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person		Person			
Secretary Other	□Other	Asst Secret	ary Other		
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:		
□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST	□Member	Address: 500 S BUENA VISTA ST		
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521		
Person		Person			
Asst Secret	ary 🗌 Other	Asst Secreta	ary		

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chakin A. Hungy

Signature of an authorized person

Chakira H. Gavazzi

Typed or printed name of signee

Dage 5 of 6

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	500 S BUENA VISTA ST	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	BURBANK, CA 91521	Authorized		
Person		Person		
Asst Secret	ary 🗌 Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person	<del>_</del>	
Other	Other	□Other		DOther

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chaken A Sarago

Signature of an authorized person

Chakira H. Gavazzi

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 6 of 6



## Secretary of State Certificate of Status

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, hereby certify:

Entity Name:	Disney Imagineering Live, LLC
Entity No.:	2165626
Registration Date:	06/01/1999
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company - CA
Formed In:	CALIFORNIA
Status:	Active

The above referenced entity is active on the Secretary of State's records and is authorized to exercise all its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the date of this certificate and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may impact status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of June 14, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

#### Certificate No.: 119721627

To verify the issuance of this Cortificate, use the Cortificate No. shows with the Secretary of State

• . • .



The WALT DISNEP Company

Office of the Corporate Secretary

May 16, 2023

Qualification Filing P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-1300

RE: Authorization to use name Disney in Qualification of Disney Imagineering Live, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

As Vice President of Governance Administration and Assistant Secretary of The Walt Disney Company (the "Company"), I authorize and approve on behalf of the Company, Disney Imagineering Live, LLC's request to use Disney in their qualification filing and that they are authorized by the Company to transact business in the state of Florida under the name, Disney Imagineering Live, LLC.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the Company's Corporate Secretary's office at <u>Corp.Secretary@disney.com</u>.

Regards,

Chapin A. Havay

Chakira H. Gavazzi Vice President of Governance Administration & Assistant Secretary